No.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES

KANE COUNTY, UTAH,
Applicant,
v.

SOUTHERN UTAH WILDERNESS
ALLIANCE, ET AL.,
Respondents.

On Application for an Extension of Time to File A Petition For A Writ Of
Certiorari To The United States Court Of Appeals For The Tenth Circuit

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify that on November 21, 2025, one copy of Kane County, Utah’s,
Application for an Extension of Time in the above-captioned case was served via

first-class mail, as required by U.S. Supreme Court Rule 29.5 on the following:

Elizabeth Prelogar Stanford Purser
Solicitor General Solicitor General
Department of Justice Office of the Utah Attorney General
Room 5616 160 E. 300 S., 5th floor
950 Pennsylvania Ave., N.W. Salt Lake City, UT 84020
Washington, DC 20530-0001 (385) 382-4334
(202) 514-2203 Counsel for the State of Utah
Counsel for the United States of
America Stephen H.M. Bloch

Michelle White

425 East 100 South

Salt Lake City, UT 84111
Telephone: (801) 486-3161
Counsel for the Southern Utah
Wilderness Alliance, et al.



Mitch M. Longson

Manning Curtis

Bradshaw & Bednar PLLC

201 South Main Street, Suite 750
Salt Lake City, UT 84111
Telephone: (801) 303-0036
Counsel for the Southern Utah
Wilderness Alliance, et al.

Trevor J. Lee

Hoggan Lee Hutchison

1225 Deer Valley Drive

Park City, UT 84060

(435) 800-2096

Counsel for the Southern Utah
Wilderness Alliance, et al.

John C. Dwyer

Tijana Brien

Cooley LLP

3175 Hanover Street

Palo Alto, CA 94304

(650) 843-5000

Counsel for the Southern Utah
Wilderness Alliance, et al.

Kathleen Hartnet

Cooley LLP

3 Embarcadero Center, 20th Floor
San Francisco, CA 94111-4004
Counsel for the Southern Utah
Wilderness Alliance, et al.

The following email addresses have also been served electronically:

SupremeCtBriefs@usdoj.gov

spurser@agutah.gov
steve@suwa.org
michelle@suwa.org
mlongson@mc2b.com
trevor@hlhparkeity.com
dwyerje@cooley.com
tbrien@cooley.com

khartnett@coolev.com

33720455_v1

Respectfully submitted.
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Shawn T. Welch

HOLLAND & HART, LLP

222 South Main Street, Suite 2200
Salt Lake City, Utah 84101
Telephone: (801) 799-5800
stwelch@hollandhart.com

Counsel for Applicant Kane County, Utah



